
1  

 

 

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 
Office of the Superintending Engineer, 

Public Health Circle, Thrissur. 
 

No. KWA/PHC/TSR/D1/1763/2020      Dated : 22.04.2021 

 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
 

The Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle, Kerala Water Authority, Thrissur invites competitive 

Tenders on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority from experienced, technically and 

financially sound reputed bidders fulfilling eligibility criteria as described in the Bid documents for the 

following tenders. 

 

RE-TenderNo. 
Name of Tender and 

Brief Description of work 
PAC Amount Form fee 

Bid security 

(EMD) 

Executio

n Period 

Class of 

contract

or 

 

 

05/SE/PHC/ 

TSR/2021-22 

 

 

 

 

JJM – Thrissur District – 

Providing FHTCs to Rural 

house holds and allied 

works in various 

Gramapanchayaths 

under P.H.Division, 

Thrissur 

Total: 

20,22,94,000/ - 
Rs.16800/- Rs. 5,00,000/- 9 Months A class 

 

 

06/SE/PHC/ 

TSR/2021-22 

 

 

 

 

JJM – Thrissur District – 

Providing FHTCs to Rural 

house holds and allied 

works in various 

Gramapanchayaths 

under P.H.Division, 

Irinjalakkuda 

Total: 

41,26,27,393/ - 
Rs.16800/- Rs. 5,00,000/- 

12 

Months 
A class 

 
 

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the Superintending 

Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H.Circle, Thrissur (Phone No. 0487-2423230, Email ID 

sephcthrissur@gmail.com) or from the office of the Executive Engineer, PH Division,Thrissur/ 

Engineer, P.H.Division,Irinjalakuda (0487-2333070,   0480-2826608).  
  

 

The detailed tender notice and the bid documents can be obtained from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. For viewing the detailed tender notice and tender documents the 

contractors has to enroll with website. Online enrolment form with instant activation for contractors 

and e-tender help desk manual are available in the home page of the website. One time registration is 

valid for all KWA tender. 
 

Enrolled contractors can down load the bid documents from the website free of cost. The 

tender fee need be paid at the time of submission of the bid only. 
 

The remittance of Tender fee and EMD through online State Bank of India Multi Option 

Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway). Once the payment transaction is successful, the bidder will get a 

transaction reference number which has to be retained by him. Unless the tender cost and EMD 

payments are made successfully, the submission of the tender will not be possible. 
 

The bidder shall fill up technical bid sheet and price bids in prefixed formats and upload in the 

website along with NIT. Additional documents are to be scanned and uploaded in the website along 

with the cover documents. The tenderer shall produce before 5.00 PM on 18.05.2021 the original 

documents of the documents scanned and uploaded including the preliminary agreement executed in  

the prescribed Kerala Stamp paper (Rs.200/-) 
 

E-mail :sephcthrissur@gmail.com 

Phone : 0487 - 2423230 

PIN      : 680 001 



2  

In the event of discrepancy between the scanned copy and the original submitted or the 

tenderer fails to submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender submitted by the 

tenderer will be summarily rejected and the EMD forfeited. 
 

The tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents and EMD through 

online State Bank of India Multi Option Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway). The bid submission is 

allowed up to the last date and time given in this tender notice. The bidder gets acknowledgement 

receipt as proof of online submission. The list of documents submitted by the bidder is available as 

proof in the receipt. Submitting bid documents in no way for a right or eligibility for pre-qualification 

of awarding the work. The pre-qualification criteria are described in the bid document. 
 

Tender shall be opened in the presence of the Bidder of their authorized representative who 

chooses to attend the specified tender opening. The participating bidders can view the bid opening 

online and view the rates of competitors after tender opening. 
 

In the event of the specified date being declared a holiday, the event take place at the same 

time and place on the next working day. 
 

Bidders are requested to furnish Telephone No/Fax No/Email ID for speedy transfer of 

information. 

 KWA is not responsible for any problem in the site for payment/uploading during closing 

hours of tenders. Hence, the contractors are advised to upload the tender at the earliest. 

Superintending Engineer will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in 

connection with preparation or delivery of bid or loss of any document during transit. 

Website :www.etenders.kerala.gov.in and www.kwa.kerala.gov.in. 

 

          s/d 

 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
 

Copy to SE’s table/ PA to SE/ AO/ HD/ JS/ Notice Board. 

Copy forwarded (via-email) to the Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Thrissur/ Irinjalakuda and Project 

Division, Nattika for exhibiting the Tender Notice in that office Notice-Board. 

Tender documents available in : Website – www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Mode of payment (Tender fee & EMD) :  Online State Bank of India Multi Option Payment System  

(SBI MOPS Gateway) 

Class of contractors for Tender  : Registered contractors of KWA ,Reputed contracting 

firms/manufactures 

Pre-bid meeting 

 

Work site visit 

 

Clarification regarding bid 

: 

 

: 

 

: 

07.05.2021 
 

 

Any working day up to 11 AM 15.05.2021 
 

All clarifications sought up to 12.00 PM till 15.05.2021 

Clarification will be answered through e-mail ID of  

sephcthrissur@gmail.com only. 
 

Corrigendum : Corrigendum if any will be published in website 

Last date of submission of tender : 17.05.2021, 3.00 PM 

Tender opening date (Technical bid)  : 19.05.2021, 3.30 PM 

Validity of Bid (Firm period) : 4 months after the date of bid opening 

Qualification criteria : Refer bid document 

Scope of work : Refer bid document 

Additional information : Refer bid document 

Tender stages : Refer bid document 

Place of execution of work : Refer  bid document 

Place of execution of agreement : PH Circle, KWA, Thrissur 

Tender Hosted by : Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, KWA,  Thrissur 


